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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Nov 25, 2020 at 9:49 AM
To: Sara Savoie <sara.savoie@agnicoeagle.com>

Cc: Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliginuit.ca>, Luis Manzo <Imanzo@ekivalliginuit.ca>, "Ashley Aupaluktug-Burton
(aburton@kivalliginuit.ca)" <aburton@kivalliginuit.ca>, Richard Nesbitt <richard.nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca>, "Zhong,
David (AADNC/AANDC)" <david.zhong@canada.ca>, Sergey Kuflevskiy <sergey.kuflevskiy@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board requests AEM respond to the attached comments by December 2, 2020. The NWB notes that
some comments provided by the KivlA were related to the NIRB' Annual Report Review process and are outside of the
NWB mandate. Therefore, these thirteen comments that the KivlA referred to should be addressed within the NIRB's
Annual Report Review process.

Regards,

Richard
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